CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

WBE|DBE

Subject: Addendum #1
Date Issued:  April 18, 2024
Project: Merchant St. Reconstruction

To Prospective Bidders:

This addendum is being issued to clarify Temporary Ramp quantities and revise bid opening date and
substantial completion date.

Plans
1. Sheet3

Item 31100300 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE A 4” quantity changed from 3580 SQ YD
TO 3681 5Q YD.

2. Sheet6

Item 31100300 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE A 4” quantity changed from 3580 SQ YD
TO 3681 5Q YD.

3. Sheet 14
Note added to include SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE A 4” under TEMIPORARY RAMP.

Project Manual
4, Page3
Bid opening date changed from April 23, 2024 to April 30, 2024.

5. Page4

Substantial completion date changed from October 31, 2024 to November 30, 2024.

6. Page 15

Inserted TEMIPORARY RAMP Special Provision that clarifies the depth of temporary ramp
pavement.

7. Page 16

Substantial completion date changed from October 31, 2024 to November 30, 2024.

8. Pagel7

Item 31100300 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE A 4” quantity changed 3580 SQ YD TO
36815QYD.



All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Sincerely,

ot pie””

Robert Hanfland, PE
Project Engineer

Civil Design, Inc.
217-342-2025 (office)

Cc: All Planholders



RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM

Please complete and email back to Luke Thoele at LThoele@effinghamil.com immediately. If an email is
not available, please deliver to the address noted below before the bid opening:

City of Effingham
Engineering Department
201 E. Jefferson Avenue
Effingham, IL 62401

Letting Date Addendum No. Addendum Date
04/30/2024 1 04/18/2024
Project: Merchant St. Reconstruction

FAILURE TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM MAY RESULT IN YOUR BID BEING DECLARED
UNACCEPTABLE.

COMPANY NAME:

ADDRESS:

SIGNATURE:

TITLE:

DATE:

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

Please acknowledge receipt even if you do not plan to bid. This will alleviate unnecessary interruptions
and phone calls close to the letting date.

If you have any questions, please call 217-342-5303.



